

2009 ORTHOTICS AND PROSTHETICS PROCEDURE CODE CHANGES

Effective for dates of service on or after 1/1/ 09, refer to the cross reference procedure codes for billing. The discontinued codes are not valid for billing dates of service after 12/31/08.

DISCONTINUED CODES	CROSS-REFERENCE CODES/ SHORT DESCRIPTION	CROSS-REF. FEES
L2860	USE CLOSEST COMPARABLE CODE	
L3890	USE CLOSEST COMPARABLE CODE	
L5993	USE CLOSEST COMPARABLE CODE	
L5994	USE CLOSEST COMPARABLE CODE	
L5995	USE CLOSEST COMPARABLE CODE	
<u>L7611</u>	L6711 Terminal device, hook, mechanical, voluntary opening, any material, any size, lined or unlined, pediatric	PA
<u>L7612</u>	L6712 Terminal device, hook, mechanical, voluntary closing, any material, any size, lined or unlined, pediatric	PA
<u>L7613</u>	L6713 Terminal device, hand, mechanical, voluntary opening, any material, any size, pediatric	PA
<u>L7614</u>	L6714 Terminal device, hand, mechanical, voluntary closing, any material, any size, pediatric	PA
<u>L7621</u>	L6721 Terminal device, hook or hand, heavy duty, mechanical, voluntary opening, any material, any size, lined or unlined	PA
<u>L7622</u>	L6722 Terminal device, hook or hand, heavy duty, mechanical, voluntary closing, any material, any size, lined or unlined	PA

CODE UNDERLINED IS PRIOR APPROVAL REQUIRED

BOLD=NEW CODE

PA=PRICED IN THE PA PROCESS